

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII- CENTRAL VISAYAS
Schools Division of Negros Oriental

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 0394, s. 2024 8 3 MAY 2024

DISSEMINATION OF THE GSP COUNCIL LETTER TITLED "DISTRICT FIELD ADVISERS' MEETING"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief, CID and SGOD All Public Schools District Supervisors All Public School Heads All Others Concerned

- 1. Attached is the communication letter from the Girl Scouts of the Philippines which announces the conduct of "District Field Advisers' Meeting" on May 4, 2024, 9 AM at the GSP Headquarters, Dumaguete City.
- 2. In this regard, all District Field Advisers of Elementary and Secondary are encouraged to attend and support the said activity.
- 3. Transportation and other incidental expenses incurred by the participants shall be charged against the school local funds/MOOE/SEF, subject to its availability and the usual accounting and auditing procedure. All are subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 4. Teaching and non-teaching personnel who will render overtime services during the activity are entitled for 1 day service credits/compensatory overtime credits (COC) in accordance with DepEd Order No. 52, s.2003 – Updated Guidelines on the Grant of Vacation Service Credits for Teachers, and Compensatory Time-Off (CTO) per Civil Service Commission (CSC) and Department of Budget Management (DBM) Circular No. 02, s.2004 on Non-Monetary Remuneration for Overtime Service Rendered.
- 5. Please refer to the enclosure of this memorandum for details.
- 6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

NERI C. OJASTRO EdD, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

NCO/EQA-RAV/SGOD/RBR/JeyleneECerial April 30,2024



SECTION OF SURE



GIRL SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES Negros Oriental – Siquijor Council Dumaguete City

2 9 APR 2021

JOSEFA LLANES-ESCODA

COUNCIL OFFICERS 2021-2024

DR. PROFETIZA S. LIM
Council President
MISS ROSARIO B. ROSALES
Vice-President for Field
HON. MARIANT E. VILLEGAS

Vice-President Fund Dev't DR. FE VIOLETA B. TARING

Vice-President Int'l. Participation

MISS GLENDA V. DURAN Council Secretary MISS EVELYN B. SINCO

Asst. Secretary
MRS. GERALYN L. CHIU

Council Treasurer
MRS, ROSALIMA C. LACORTE
Council Asst. Treasurer

MRS. FARIDA S. MORENO Council Auditor

Commissioners on Administration

SUPT. NERI C. OJASTRO, EdD., CESO V Negros Oriental

SUPT. BERNADETTE A. SUSVILLA, EdD., CESO VI Bais City

SUPT. ESTELA B. SUSVILLA, PhD., CESO VI.
Tanjay City

SUPT. MARINA M. SALAMANCA, Ph.D., CESO VI Dumaquete City

SUPT. ROSALIE M. PASAOL, EdD., CESO VI Siquijor Province

SUPT. ANELITO A.BONGCAWIL, EdD, CESO VI Bayawan City

SUPT. ORLANDO G. CADANO, EdD., CESO V Guihulngan City

SUPT. ESTER A. FUTALAN, EdD. Canlaon City

MRS. ROSINI G. CABALLES
Program
MRS. EVELYN T. LOOD
Training
MRS. RAZZIL P. NOCETE

Council Executive

April 29, 2024

DR. NERI C. OJASTRO,CESO V Schools Division Superintendent Negros Oriental Division

Dear Dr. Ojastro,

Greetings!

Herewith is the Council letter re: District Field Advisers'
Meeting scheduled on Saturday, May 4, 2024 at 9:00 o'clock in the
morning for your approval and for dissemination.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely yours,

RAZZIL P. NOCETE
Council Executive



GIRL SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES Visayas Region

Negros Oriental-Siguijor Council Dumaguete City

April 23, 2024

DR. NERI C. OJASTRO, CESO V **Schools Division Superintendent Negros Oriental**

Dear Dr. Ojastro,

Greetings!

The Negros Oriental-Siquijor Girl Scout Council is pleased to inform you that a Council District Field Advisers' Meeting is scheduled on Saturday, May 4, 2024 at 9:00 o'clock in the morning at the GSP Headquarters, Dumaguete City. This will be attended by the District Field Advisers of Elementary & Secondary.

Very important matters regarding the Scouting activities will be discussed and finalized.

In view thereof, we would like to request your kind permission to allow the DFAs to attend this very important meeting.

Further, that the DFAs will be granted a 1 day service credit and that their transportation and other incidental expenses be charged to School MOOE.

Thank you very much for your usual support and cooperation to the Scouting Movement.

Very truly yours,

APPROVED:

NERI C. OJASTRO, EdD., CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Negros Oriental